i /4 - /
z e
B e
/i i :

s - :
b .
ko B — e
9 e T 1
| k.

S 1

NI CORRORATITK

Quality Equipment Since 1961

evision:
Date: 04/2019
Approved by: CA



NS CORPORATIOWN
5000 Series

Systems Features

5220 Model (5M-220)

. 1 Set of Side Brushes.
1 Set of Wrap Brushes.
1 Side to Side Curtain.

SIDE ) WRAP
BRUSH : 4 7

WRAP

BRUSH

srusip> S

5400 Model (SM-400)

. 2 Sets of Wrap Brushes.
. 1 Side to Side Curtain.

1-800-782-1582 SMParts Manual



5420 Model (5M-420)

. 1 Sets of Side Brushes.
. 2 Sets of Wrap Brushes.

1 Side to Side Curtain.

5440 Model (5M-440)

. 2 Sets of Side Brushes.
. 2 Sets of Wrap Brushes.

. 1 Side to Side Curtain.

WRAP __
BRUSH 9 §

www.nswash.com 5MParts Mor}luq4|



N5 CORPORATIOW

Wrap Around
Layout

w Ef’"'

1-800-782-1582 5MParts Manual
Rev: 4



Item No
1
2a
2b
3

4

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28

www.nswash.com

Part No.
212-1001
235-2141
235-2142
175-2002

765-2509D

765-2509P

Call Parts
Dept
Call Parts
Dept
900-5020
900-5018
900-5019
900-5017
640-1600
610-1010
760-1610
900-5015
900-0549
900-0464
900-0550
235-2143
640-1603
900-5016
820-1567
870-1700

160-1098-.75 BREAKAWAY BUSHING, 2-%2” DIAx3/4"x 17

840-5003

820-1534
870-1501
840-2000

Wrap Around
Parts List

Description Related to:
MOTOR FOR WRAP BRUSH (2 HP) Wrap brush
REDUCER FOR WRAP BRUSH (15:1 FIBER/FOAM) Wrap brush

REDUCER FOR WRAP BRUSH (30:1 LAMMSCLOTH) Wrap brush
UHMW WRAP ARM BUSHING 3”x2”
SUPERFLEX COUPLING, 5000 DRIVER SIDE (YEL-

Breakaway arms

LOW SPRING) Wrap brush
SUPERFLEX COUPLING, 5000 PASSENGER SIDE (YEL-

LOW SPRING) Wrap around bulk head
DRIVER SIDE WRAP BRUSH Wrap around bulk head
PASSENGER SIDE WRAP BRUSH Wrap around bulk head
DRIVER SIDE BREAKAWAY ARM, 5000 SERIES Wrap around bulk head
PASSENGER SIDE BREAKAWAY ARM, 5000 SERIES Wrap around bulk head
DRIVER SIDE WRAP ARM, 5000 SERIES Wrap around bulk head

PASSENGER SIDE WRAP ARM, 5000 SERIES Breakaway arms
BUMPER 3” COMPLETE WITH NUT AND WASHERS  Breakaway arms

1%4%% PILLOW BLOCK BEARING, HEAVY DUTY Wrap around bulk head
13-%” SHOCK COMPLETE WITH BUSHINGS Werap around bulk head
5M SCRUBBER ARM SIDE TO SIDE Curtain mitter

LOOP STYLE SCRUBBER RACK
CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY, 577
1-7/16 CRANK ARM FOR MITTER
REDUCER FOR CURTAIN MITTER (40:1)
HARD ARM BUMPER

WRAP BRUSH BUMPER BRACKET

17 X 9” STAINLESS STEEL CAP SCREW

17 STAINLESS STEEL FLAT WASHER

Curtain mitter

Curtain mitter

Curtain mitter

Curtain mitter

Werap around bulk head
Werap around bulk head
Breakaway arms
Breakaway arms
Breakaway arms

1”7 STAINLESS STEEL LOCKNUT

Breakaway arms

1/27x2%” STAINLESS STEEL BOLT
1/2” STAINLESS STEEL THICK WASHER
1/2” STAINLESS STEELLOCK NUT

Breakaway arms
Breakaway arms

Breakaway arms

5MParts Manual

Rev: 4

®



INEI GORPORATION

Side Brush
Layout & Parts List

O,

Item No

DRIVER SIIDIE

11

13
14

H-
-H‘-‘:""H?r( (=]
i 10—
7
13 | . §
By Yo
E‘ii‘ u Mo
e ‘:::m" ot
ﬁﬂ."‘?'-fh:-.""-

Part No.
212-1001
235-2141
235-2142
766-1000

o
'h:ﬁ-. g
e I
A

Description

Motor For Side Brush (2 Hp)

Reducer For Side Brush (15:1 Fiber/Foam)
Reducer For Side Brush (30:1 Lammscloth)

Passenger Side Coupling, Blue

Call Parts Dept Driver Side, Side Brush

900-5024-1
900-5024
900-5026D
900-0237D
766-2000

Side Brush Mounting Bracket (Top)

Side Brush Mounting Bracket (Bottom)

Side Brush Bottom Arm Assembly Driver Side
Side Brush Gearbox Arm, Driver Side

Driver Side Coupling, Blue

Call Parts Dept Passenger Side, Side Brush

900-0237P
900-5026P
900-0021

800-3250

Side Brush Gearbox Arm, Passenger Side
Side Brush Bottom Arm Assembly Passenger Side
Side Brush UHMW Guide

4” Stainless Steel Hinge

1-800-782-1582

PASSIENIGIER SIIDIE

e
- T
e s d
o,
g
e

Related to:

Top Of Side Brush Frame
Top Of Side Brush Frame
Top Of Side Brush Frame
Top Of Side Brush Frame
Side Brush

Top Of Side Brush Frame
Bottom Of Side Brush Frame
Bottom Of Side Brush Frame
Top Of Side Brush Frame
Top Of Side Brush Frame

Side Brush

Top Of Side Brush Frame
Bottom Of Side Brush Frame
Side Brush Bottom Arm

Side Brush Bottom Arm
5MParts Manual

Rev: 4



Item No  Part No.
640-1599
840-1322
840-1324
900-0481
465-1809

840-1323
945-0156

o NN O\ WV R W

www.nswash.com

Air Retract
Layout & Parts List

Description Related to:
UHMW BLACK AIR CYLINDER BUMPER AIR RETRACT
1”7 JAM NUT STAINLESS STEEL AIR RETRACT
SILVER JAM NUT FOR SHAFT AIRRETRACT

ALUMINUM AIR RETRACT BRACKET = AIRRETRACT
3/8” NPT X 3/8” QC POLY CONNECTOR AIRRETRACT

440-1252-P 2-%” OVERSIZED PARKER CYLINDER AIRRETRACT

GOLD JAM NUT FOR END AIRRETRACT
END WASHER FOR AIR RETRACT AIRRETRACT
5MParts Manual

Rev: 4



NI CORPORATIOW
3/8” Air Trio Manifold Brush

NS PART # AIR-OT5A

Related to:

3/8” POLY X 3/8” NPT CONNECTOR 3/8” AIR TRIO MANIFOLD

Item No  Part No. Description

1 465-1809

2 460-0082 3/8” COMBO FILTER

3 405-1198 1/4” X 3/8” GALVANIZED BUSHING

4 500-1206 1/4X3” GALVANIZED NIPPLE

5 630-1018 1/4” MPT MUFFLER

6a KIN-06A 1/4” MAC VALVE 120V SOLENOID

6b KIN-06 1/4” MAC VALVE 24V SOLENOID

7 465-1622 1/4” NPT X 3-8” POLY ELBOW
500-1200 1/4” CLOSED NIPPLE

9 420-1400 1/4” GALVANIZED COUPLING

10 500-1400 1/2” CLOSED NIPPLE

11 320-1038 1/2”ALUM LB BOX

12 350-1050 1/2” CORD CONNECTOR (BLUE)

1-800-782-1582

FOR PARTS & SERVICE

3/8” AIR TRIO MANIFOLD
3/8” AIR TRIO MANIFOLD
3/8” AIR TRIO MANIFOLD
3/8” AIR TRIO MANIFOLD

3/8” AIR TRIO MANIFOLD 120V
3/8” AIR TRIO MANIFOLD 24V

3/8” AIR TRIO MANIFOLD
3/8” AIR TRIO MANIFOLD
3/8” AIR TRIO MANIFOLD
3/8” AIR TRIO MANIFOLD
3/8” AIR TRIO MANIFOLD
3/8” AIR TRIO MANIFOLD

5MParts Manual

Rev: 4



766-2000
Driver Side Coupling

(]

820-1545
1/2” x 3%” Cap Screw
2 Bolts per coupling

860-1001
3/8” x 1" ss Sq Head Screw
4 Screws per coupling

www.nswash.com

Coupling Accesories

Side Brush

766-1000
Passenger Side Coupling

840-2000
1/2” ss Lock Nut
2 Lock Nuts per coupling

840-1100
3/8” ss Hex Nut
4 Hex Nuts per coupling

5MParts Manual
Rev: 4



N5 CORPORATIOW

Coupling
Side Brush
Qty 4
3/8" x 1" SST SQ Head Screw
(860;1001)
aty 4 % &
3/8" SST Hex Nut —m= Q) 1/2% 35T Look Mt
(s40-1100) 17/16"—= (840-2000)
Qty 2
e —
1/ 1| /4" Cap S Driver Side Coupling (766-2000)
p Screw : X
®. 1545) Passenger Side Coupling (766-1000)
o ®
1-1/2" "'-‘::"-'-;) 1/2" SST Lock Nut
Qty 2 Q (840-2000)
1/2" x 3-1/4" Cap Screw y N/
(820-1545) %
| : 5Y
3/8" x 1" SST SQ Head Screw
(860-1001)
3/8" SST Hex Nut
(840-1100)
1-800-782-1582 5MParts Mor&g&l

FOR PARTS & SERVICE



Super Flex Accesories
Wrap Brush

5M Super Flex Coupling

765-2509D 765-2509P
Driver Passenger
820-1551 810-0999
1/2” x 6%2” Cap Screw 1/2” x 1%” ss Shoulder Bolt
2 cap screws per coupling 4 Bolts per coupling
820-1882 o 840-1325
1/2” Military Washer 1/2” ss Jam Nut
4 washers per coupling 2 Jam Nuts per coupling

www.nswash.com 5MParts Mclrg{ua4|



V&3 CORPORATION
Super Flex Accesories

Wrap Brush

For Wrap Brush

1/2" x 6-1/2" Cap Screw \

(820-1551)
1/2" Military Washer \
(820-1882)
Qty 4
Qaty 1
Driver Side Coupling (766-2000)
Passenger Side Coupling (766-1000)
\.'__:.\-j<
— Qty 2
—— / 1/2" SST Jam Nut
e @ /_ (840-1325)
aty 2 N\
1/2" x s-t:/z"Cap Screw (6 ?, Q aty 4
(820-1331) 4\ N—— 1/2" x 1-3/4" Shoulder Bolt
1/2" Military Washer 1\ ' N ,::;\% (810-0999)
(820-1882) &/
@
1-800-782-1582 5MParts Morg{gv(:]l

FOR PARTS & SERVICE



630-1276 630-1280
48" Half Silver Fiber Pelt 48" Full Blue Fiber Pelt

630-1292 630-1293
60" Black Fiber Pelt 60" Half Blue/Silver Fiber Pelt

www.nswash.com 5MParts Manual

Rev: 4



NS CORPORATION
Fiber Brushes

Hardware

= |
825-1260

Brush Pelt Rivets (3 rivets per pelt)

Foum Brushes

Hardware
860-1118 820-1244
#12 x 2” Stainless Steel Screw 5/8” O.D. Bonded Seal Washer
1-800-782-1582 5MParts Mor&g&l

FOR PARTS & SERVICE



630-1540 630-1541
48" Full Foam Pelt 48" Half Foam Pelt

630-1543 630-1542
60" Full Foam Pelt 60" Half Foam Pelt Pelt

|
www.nswash.com 5MParts Manual



(WS CORPORATIOWN
Brush Accesories

710-1088
16” Rubber Disc

710-1095

18” Rubber Disc

14" Aluminum Disc 5Y" Aluminum Disc
1-800-782-1582 5MParts Manual

FOR PARTS & SERVICE



Curtain Styles
Loop or Rod

ROD

STYLE -

)

Curtain Materials
Ozite, Felt or Lammscloth

www.nswash.com 5MParts Mor&qu



NS CORPORATION
Table of Contenis

5000 Series

Systems Features ........... 2
Wrap Around

Layout ... 4
Wrap Around

Parts List ........... 5
Side Brush

Layout & Parts List  ........... 6
Air Retract

Layout & Parts List  ........... 7
3/8" Air Trio Manifold Brush

NS PART # AIR-015A ........... 8
Coupling Accesories

Side Brush ........... 9
Coupling

Side Brush ........... 10

Super Flex Accesories
Wrap Brush ... 11

Super Flex Accesories

Wrap Brush ... 12
Fiber Brush Pelts
Fiber Brushes

Hardware ........... 14
Foam Brushes
Hardware ........... 14

Foam Brush Pelts
Brush Accesories

Curtain Styles

Loop or Rod ... 17
Curtain Materials
Ogzite, Felt or Lammscloth ........... 17

Table of Contents
Part Numbers
List  cceeeeeenee 19

I -800 -782-1 582 SMPG”S MO%UCZI
-



160-1098-.75 ccuuceuevrevevrevrvivrsucssennens 5
175-2002 ....cuuevvvervieiverrvnrnvesrerenane 5
A | 5
WA R | 6
W 1L U 5
W 1T . 6
235-2142 ..cuververviiirrnrrnniininensennnenne 5
235-2142 v 6
235-2143 .couvvervvriivirenreniininissenseene 5
320-1038 ....uouevvereirrrreiriricrenrenes 8
350-1050 .....cueeueruvnnvvvecrerneinecsrennennes 8
405-1198 ..cuveeveererriverrrnriininessensnenne 8
420-1400 .....ccuuenenevnververenneiverrennenes 8
440-1252-P...uueuernviverrvivieirvesenennes 7
460-0082......cuuoonevnvivereiriineircrrennenes 8
465-1622 ....uueeuevrvinviverrvnreiniresrenennns 8
465-1809 ..uueeuererriieiriireiriiecsaennennes 7
465-1809 ....uueveererneievrrnreieieesrensennns 8
500-1200.....cuueermeririererrerrnirenrenrennes 8
500-1206 .....ccueereineieerrvnreieiecrrennennes 8
500-1400 .....cueouveruennvenveererneirerennenes 8
610-1010.....cuuoeuvereirerecreenreiensressennnnn 5
630-1018 .......covuverevneiverevneieerrcssennnen 8
630-1276 ....ccuveervervrverrernrirenresenanens 13
630-1280.......ccouvenvvvvuenrererresnernene 13
630-1292.......coouveuvvvvrrerniiriresnnranens 13
630-1293....cuueeuvvrvvvrrerriiriirrineinene 13
630-1540.......ccoueenevverrennernrirerrernnne 15
630-1541 ....cuueuenvievreriiirrrcrennenne 15
630-1542......uucouveuvvvvuerriirirernernene 15
630-1543.......cooveuvvvirreriirirenenanns 15
640-1599....cuuevvvvireivireirriineirinnennnnn 7
640-1600........ceucoueeneeverrrnnririrrernennnen 5
640-1603..........ucouvvnevveuenrrnrrrerennnn 5
710-0009.......cueunevvevrerreieiererennenes 16
710-0010....cuveenernveverreneirerenrennenne 16
710-1088 ..ucouveenernervvrerreieiecsrensennes 16
710-1095 ...cuvenernvvnverenneineireerennenns 16
760-1610......ccouernerirvecrernerersreerennene 5
765-2509D .....cucouvvuviveiririiiirreireiaenns 5
765-2509D ......ucouuvvvvrvireiriiierrinnennes 11
765-2509P.......ucouuvuvvvevrereriirreirennenne 5
765-2509P........cuconveerenvirirenrennenns 11
766-1000 ......ccuernernervecrererersreerensene 6
766-1000 ......ccouernerverveerereivesresenaenns 9

766-2000.......cucoueeerreirerniriirnirennens 6

List

766-2000 ...cuuuuneeeeneeenreernrersnsessssessanns 9
B00-3250u..cuuuceuueeeneeerneesrnsessnssssnssssnns 6
8I10-0999.....ueueeeeeeneerenrersnsessosessanees 11
820-1244 auneaeeeeeneveneereneereneessnssssanans 14
B200-1534 aueeeeeeeeeeeereeenrerresessasessasessnne 5
B200-1545 aunaaeeeeereeeneernressnsessnsessnsassnns 9
B20-T55T auueeuueervreereneervneersnesssnssssnnnns 11
8200-1567 aueeeeeeeeeeeneernressnsessnsessnsassnne 5
B20-T882 aaneeeeevereerenrereneersnssssnssssnnnns 11
825-T1260 cuuuuueeeeueeereenneeerevnesessssnesees 14
S840 -TT00 auuuueuaueeeeneeeenreeenrerensesensasenns 9
A0 -T322 aueuueeevreerneeernresrssesssssssnssssnns 7
840 -1323 aueeeeeeereeenrerrnressnsessnsassnsassnns 7
401324 auueuueeeereeevrererneesrnressnssssnssssnns 7
8401325 aneeeeeeveeeerenserensessnsessnsessanes 11
840-2000...ccuuccuuueeeueernreernresensessnsasenns 5
840-2000...ccuucueuueeeuseeeureererereesessasessnne 9
840-5003...ccuueeeeeeeneeernrerrnresensessnsesenns 5
SO0 -T00T aauauueeeeneeevneeernreerneerensessnssssnns 9
BOO-TTI8 auueaeeeeeeereneerenrersnsessnsessnnes 14
B70-T50T auuaueeereeeeneerneeerneerensessnsssenns 5
8701700 uuuueeeeeeneeeeeeenereersesneeessssnsesees 5
GO0-002T auuuuueeeueeeeneeernresrnresenssssnsasenns 6
GO0 0237 D ueecueeeevneeernreernressnesssnssssnns 6
QOO -0237P auaneeeeeeeneeenressnressnsessnsassnns 6
GO0 -0464...cuuuuuueeeuueeerneeerneesenesssnssssnns 5
QOO -048T auueueneeeeneeeeeernreesnressnsessnsassnne 7
L Y A R 5
GO0 -0550...cuuuceeeeeeeseeenressesessasessasessans 5
GO0 -50T5.cccuueeeeeeeeeneernressnressnsessnsassnns 5
9O0-50T6...ccuuceuueeeuneeerneernrereneessnsssenns 5
QOO 5017 auaaeneeeeeeeeneernressnsessnsessnsassnne 5
GO0 -50T8.ucucueeeeueeeeneeerneeernrssenssssnsssenns 5
QOO -50T9.c..cuuneeeeeeeeeeeenrerreressasessasassnns 5
9O0-5020u..cuuuceeueeeeneeenresrnsesensessnsasenns 5
GO0 =502 auuuuueeuuueeevneeernreernressnesssnssssnns 6
900-5024-T auueeeueeeeueeeenreernrerensessnsassnns 6
9O0-5026D ...ccuueeuueeevneeernierenesssnssssnns 6
QOO -5026P .....ceueeeeeneeenreernrerensessnsessnns 6
9450756 ..cuuucueneeeeneevnresrnrssensessnsssenns 7

.............................................. 8
KIN=06A..cuuueeueeeeeneerenresensessnsessans 8



oTEM Cg

4
& @
4 A
3 S
& NV- Gj
Quality Management System « Certified By DNV « 1SO 9001 ISO 9001

Manufacturers of Vehicle Cleaning Equipment Since 1961

'S CORPORATION

235 West Florence Avenue
Inglewood, California 90301

1-800-782-1582
Parts: Extension 2

Service: Extension @

Fax 310-412-2367

www.nswash.com

Due to Continuous research N/S Corporation reserves the right to upgrade or change at any time, specifica-
tions, or designs without notice and without incurring any obligations. Copyright © 2019 NS Corporation.



	160-1098-.75
	175-2002
	212-1001
	212-1001
	235-2141
	235-2141
	235-2142
	235-2142
	235-2143
	320-1038
	350-1050
	405-1198
	420-1400
	440-1252-P
	460-0082
	465-1622
	465-1809
	465-1809
	500-1200
	500-1206
	500-1400
	610-1010
	630-1018
	630-1276
	630-1280
	630-1292
	630-1293
	630-1540
	630-1541
	630-1542
	630-1543
	640-1599
	640-1600
	640-1603
	710-0009
	710-0010
	710-1088
	710-1095
	760-1610
	765-2509D
	765-2509D
	765-2509P
	765-2509P
	766-1000
	766-1000
	766-2000
	766-2000
	800-3250
	810-0999
	820-1244
	820-1534
	820-1545
	820-1551
	820-1567
	820-1882
	825-1260
	840-1100
	840-1322
	840-1323
	840-1324
	840-1325
	840-2000
	840-2000
	840-5003
	860-1001
	860-1118
	870-1501
	870-1700
	900-0021
	900-0237D
	900-0237P
	900-0464
	900-0481
	900-0549
	900-0550
	900-5015
	900-5016
	900-5017
	900-5018
	900-5019
	900-5020
	900-5024
	900-5024-1
	900-5026D
	900-5026P
	945-0156
	KIN-06
	KIN-06A
	5000 Series
	Systems Features

	Wrap Around
	Layout

	Wrap Around
	Parts List

	Side Brush
	Layout & Parts List

	Air Retract
	Layout & Parts List

	3/8” Air Trio Manifold Brush
	NS PART # AIR-015A

	Coupling Accesories
	Side Brush

	Coupling
	Side Brush

	Super Flex Accesories
	Wrap Brush

	Super Flex Accesories
	Wrap Brush

	Fiber Brush Pelts
	Fiber Brushes
	Hardware

	Foam Brushes
	Hardware

	Foam Brush Pelts
	Brush Accesories
	Curtain Styles
	Loop or Rod

	Curtain Materials
	Ozite, Felt or Lammscloth

	Table of Contents
	Part Numbers
	List


